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QUESTIONS FROM THE PUBLIC ON BUDGET 2015/16 AND MEDIUM TERM 
FINANCIAL STRATEGY 

The following questions have been received and responses provided by officers. 

 

Questions fromQuestions fromQuestions fromQuestions from    ClaClaClaClaiiiire re re re Keetch, Chief Executive, Herefordshire Citizens Advice BureauxKeetch, Chief Executive, Herefordshire Citizens Advice BureauxKeetch, Chief Executive, Herefordshire Citizens Advice BureauxKeetch, Chief Executive, Herefordshire Citizens Advice Bureaux.  .  .  .  
ResponseResponseResponseResponses from Helen Coombes, Director for Adults from Helen Coombes, Director for Adults from Helen Coombes, Director for Adults from Helen Coombes, Director for Adultssss    and Wellbeing.and Wellbeing.and Wellbeing.and Wellbeing. 

Question 1 In relation to the Draft Savings Proposals shown for the Economy, 
Communities & Corporate Directorate, (page 34 of the agenda pack), can the 
Committee confirm how the identified savings listed against “Removal of 
funding to HVOSS, HALC and CAB” in the “New Savings Plans” i.e. £40,000 in 
2015/2016 and £117,000 in 2016/2017, totalling £157,000 over the two 
year period, specifically affect the Citizens Advice Bureau?  As the savings 
totals appear to relate to three separate organisations, it is currently unclear 
what the separate savings proposal is for each identified organisation. 

I have already asked this question of the Director for Economy, Communities 
and Corporate, but regret that I did not receive a clear response. 

Response 1 A full response has been provided to The Chief Executive of the CAB, by the 
Director for Adults and Wellbeing please see letter attached.  The total 
amount that will not be paid to CAB is £ 117,460. 

  

Question 2 Given that I am advised that the Director of Adults and Wellbeing is now the 
lead on advice services, can the Committee confirm that Herefordshire 
Citizens Advice Bureau’s existing Service Level Agreement, (SLA), associated 
Cabinet responsibility, and budget of £117,456 1 has transferred to the Adults 
and Wellbeing Directorate? 

1 Appreciating that the full grant amount may have been apportioned across 
Directorates if the transfer took place after 01 April 2014. 

Response 2 The responsibility transferred on the 1st April 2014, as has been confirmed to 
the Chief Executive of the CAB a number of times this year the budget for 
administrative purposes continues to sit within the EEC budget, but is 
managed by AWB where commissioning responsibility sits for information, 
advice and guidance. 
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Question 3 Bearing in mind the query already raised in Question 1, can the Committee 
clarify, why savings proposals for the CAB are listed at all within the Economy, 
Communities & Corporate Directorate, if the current grant to the Citizens 
Advice Bureau and associated Service Level Agreement have moved to the 
Adults and Wellbeing Directorate? 

I cannot see any identifiable savings proposals for the CAB listed under Adults 
and Wellbeing Directorate (page 32 of the agenda pack). 

Response 3 As explained in Response 2 for administrative ease the budget has not 
physically moved and hence why the saving is still shown within the EEC 
budget savings proposals. 
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